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BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Serbia – Kruševac, July 02nd,  2016 

 

 
 

 
Event  / disciplina 110m  Hurdles Boys / mlađi juniori                   0.914m                  

Heat  1/2 / grupa Wind / vetar -0,5 m/s   
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born / god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 320 Boitsios Pavlos 1999 GRE 14,09  
2 61 Valcnev Radin 2000 BUL 14,15  
3 171 Iconaru Alexsandru 1999 ROU 14,21  
4 302 Viher Žan 10.09.1999 SLO 14,52  
5 116 Christodoulou Andeas 26.01.1999 CYP 14,67  
6 203 Yalçınkaya Soner 01.12.1999 TUR 14,74  
7 115 Tziakouris Konstantinos 01.06.1999 CYP 14,84  
8 55 Patarov Kristian 2000 BUL 15,45  
 
Event  / disciplina 110m  Hurdles Boys / mlađi juniori                    0.914m                 

Heat  2/2 / grupa Wind / vetar +2,9 m/s   
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born / god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 204 Bozkurt Emrah 15.11.1999 TUR 15,44  
2 72 Bonifačić Fran 07.06.2000 CRO 15,50  
3 249 Ivanović Uroš 1999 SRB 15,67  
4 277 Anastasacos Vasilios 1999 MDA 16,89  
5 136 Beganović Edin 1999 MNE 17,17  
6 29 Mandić Igor 2000 BIH 18,84  
 8 Zaganjori Mejvis 1999 ALB DNS  
 

Event  / disciplina 110m  Hurdles Boys / mlađi juniori                    0.914m        
 SCORING / UKUPAN PLASMAN 

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born / god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 116 Christodoulou Andeas 26.01.1999 CYP 14,67 8 
2 203 Yalçınkaya Soner 01.12.1999 TUR 14,74 7 
3 115 Tziakouris Konstantinos 01.06.1999 CYP 14,84 6 
4 249 Ivanović Uroš 1999 SRB 15,67 5 
5 277 Anastasacos Vasilios 1999 MDA 16,89 4 
6 29 Mandić Igor 2000 BIH 18,84 3 
7 320 Boitsios Pavlos 1999 GRE 14,09 2 
8 61 Valcnev Radin 2000 BUL 14,15 1 
9 171 Iconaru Alexsandru 1999 ROU 14,21  
10 302 Viher Žan 10.09.1999 SLO 14,52  
11 204 Bozkurt Emrah 15.11.1999 TUR 15,44  
12 55 Patarov Kristian 2000 BUL 15,45  
13 72 Bonifačić Fran 07.06.2000 CRO 15,50  
14 136 Beganović Edin 1999 MNE 17,17  
 8 Zaganjori Mejvis 1999 ALB DNS  
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Event  / disciplina 100m  Boys / mlađi juniori        SEMI FINAL                               
Heat  1/3  grupa Wind / vetar +1,3 m/s   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 193 Kasap Ahmet 1999 TUR 11,00  Q 
2 52 Ivanov Antonio 1999 BUL 11,04  Q 
3 256 Stojanović Ognjen 1999 SRB 11,07  q 
4 33 Prodan Vuk 1999 BIH 11,62  
5 278 Armasari Lilian 1999 MDA 11,73  
6 4 Qahi Lidio 1999 ALB 12,39  
2x3 Q +  2 q 
 

Event  / disciplina 100m  Boys / mlađi juniori      SEMI FINAL                                    
Heat  2/3  grupa Wind / vetar -0,5 m/s   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 194 Sadıkoğlu Mustafa Onur 1999 TUR 11,02  Q 
2 247 Đurović Vasilije 1999 SRB 11,04  Q 
3 49 Atanasov Lubomir 1999 BUL 11,28  
4 82 Novacco Rene 2000 CRO 11,59  
5 283 Grajdian Daniel 1999 MDA 11,61  
6 141 Knežević Nikola 1999 MNE 11,96  
3 Q +  2 q 
 

Event  / disciplina 100m  Boys / mlađi juniori      SEMI FINAL                                    
Heat  3/3  grupa Wind / vetar -1,2 m/s   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 85 Penezić Bruno 1999 CRO 10,96  Q 
2 331 Pavlidis Michail 1999 GRE 11,18 Q 
3 120 Arad Gal 1999 ISR 11,19  q 
4 148 Ramdedovic Alan 1999 MNE 11,61  
5 3 Rrafmani Elion 2000 ALB 12,30  
 166 Nastasache Andrei 1999 ROU DQ 162.6  
 

Event  / disciplina 100m  Boys / mlađi juniori                           FINAL                        
 Wind / vetar -2,9 m/s   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 85 Penezić Bruno 1999 CRO 10,92 8 
2 247 Đurović Vasilije 1999 SRB 11,08 7 
3 52 Ivanov Antonio 1999 BUL 11,15 6 
4 193 Kasap Ahmet 1999 TUR 11,16 5 
5 256 Stojanović Ognjen 1999 SRB 11,18 4 
6 194 Sadıkoğlu Mustafa Onur 1999 TUR 11,20 3 
7 331 Pavlidis Michail 1999 GRE 11,28 2 
8 120 Arad Gal 1999 ISR 11,34 1 
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Event  / disciplina 400m  Boys / mlađi juniori                                               
 Heat  1/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 195 Korkmaz Mahsum 01.01.1999 TUR 47,66 125.5* 
2 167 Pislaru Mihail 1999 ROU 47,94  
3 324 Lampropoulos Georgios 1999 GRE 49,17  
4 196 Şahbah  Umut 05.02.1999 TUR 49,60  
5 252 Kijanović Boško 1999 SRB 50,71  
6 301 Pernek Acker Rene 10.10.2000 SLO 51,25  
7 77 Marciuš Karlo 16.12.1999 CRO 51,74  
8 50 Belchev Martin 1999 BUL 53,04  
*  according to the IAAF Competition Rules, article 125,5 – unproper manner 
 

Event  / disciplina 400m  Boys / mlađi juniori                                              
 Heat  2/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 14 Myrtaza Krenar 1999 ALB 51,87  
2 357 Daon Gal 06.10.1999 ISR 52,11  
3 143 Maljević Danijel 1999 MNE 52,14  
4 140 Erović Edin 2000 MNE 52,93  
5 22 Boja Eldin 1999 BIH 53,16  
6 131 Veljkovikj Milan 2000 MKD 53,55  
7 5 Gjuta Elton 2000 ALB 1:02,17  
 

Event  / disciplina 400m  Boys / mlađi juniori                                               
 SCORING / UKUPAN PLASMAN 

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 195 Korkmaz Mahsum 01.01.1999 TUR 47,66 8 
2 167 Pislaru Mihail 1999 ROU 47,94 7 
3 324 Lampropoulos Georgios 1999 GRE 49,17 6 
4 196 Şahbah  Umut 05.02.1999 TUR 49,60 5 
5 252 Kijanović Boško 1999 SRB 50,71 4 
6 301 Pernek Acker Rene 10.10.2000 SLO 51,25 3 
7 77 Marciuš Karlo 16.12.1999 CRO 51,74 2 
8 14 Myrtaza Krenar 1999 ALB 51,87 1 
9 357 Daon Gal 06.10.1999 ISR 52,11  
10 143 Maljević Danijel 1999 MNE 52,14  
11 140 Erović Edin 2000 MNE 52,93  
12 50 Belchev Martin 1999 BUL 53,04  
13 22 Boja Eldin 1999 BIH 53,16  
14 131 Veljkovikj Milan 2000 MKD 53,55  
15 5 Gjuta Elton 2000 ALB 1:02,17  
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Event  / disciplina 800m  Boys / mlađi juniori                                                             
 Heat  1/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 56 Petrov Manuel 1999 BUL 1:54,49  
2 250 Joković Bogdan 1999 SRB 1:54,91  
3 323 Kopanas Vasileios 1999 GRE 1:55,16  
4 197 Öz Erdem 13.08.2000 TUR 1:56,65  
5 114 Papaioannou Stelios 17.06.1999 CYP 1:59,04  
6 314 Rozman Timotej 19.05.1999 SLO 1:59,13  
7 145 Miletić Aleksandar 1999 MNE 2:01,31  
8 168 Matei Andrei 1999 ROU 2:01,76  
  

Event  / disciplina 800m  Boys / mlađi juniori                                                             
 Heat  2/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 198 Görüroğlu Burhan 06.03.2000 TUR 1:57,17  
2 71 Baudoin Tvrtko 10.02.2000 CRO 2:00,20  
3 285 Jucov Richard 2000 MDA 2:02,48  
4 24 Dautović Eldar 2000 BIH 2:03,39  
5 25 Gajić Bojan 2000 BIH 2:04,20  
6 73 Brčić Maks 18.09.1999 CRO 2:05,74  
7 139 Đurović Vlado 2000 MNE 2:17,03  
 
 

Event  / disciplina 800m  Boys / mlađi juniori                                                             
 SCORING / UKUPAN PLASMAN 

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 56 Petrov Manuel 1999 BUL 1:54,49 8 
2 250 Joković Bogdan 1999 SRB 1:54,91 7 
3 323 Kopanas Vasileios 1999 GRE 1:55,16 6 
4 197 Öz Erdem 13.08.2000 TUR 1:56,65 5 
5 198 Görüroğlu Burhan 06.03.2000 TUR 1:57,17 4 
6 114 Papaioannou Stelios 17.06.1999 CYP 1:59,04 3 
7 314 Rozman Timotej 19.05.1999 SLO 1:59,13 2 
8 71 Baudoin Tvrtko 10.02.2000 CRO 2:00,20 1 
9 145 Miletić Aleksandar 1999 MNE 2:01,31  
10 168 Matei Andrei 1999 ROU 2:01,76  
11 285 Jucov Richard 2000 MDA 2:02,48  
12 24 Dautović Eldar 2000 BIH 2:03,39  
13 25 Gajić Bojan 2000 BIH 2:04,20  
14 73 Brčić Maks 18.09.1999 CRO 2:05,74  
15 139 Đurović Vlado 2000 MNE 2:17,03  
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Event  / disciplina 1500m  Boys / mlađi juniori                                                          
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 200 Özdemir  Abdullah 13.05.1999 TUR 4:01,81 8 
2 199 Günindi  Muhammet Ali 01.02.1999 TUR 4:03,85 7 
3 327 Miliaras Georgios 2000 GRE 4:05,07 6 
4 276 Eshetu Mucha 28.12.1999 ISR 4:06,45 5 
5 169 Biro Ionut 1999 ROU 4:08,57 4 
6 123 Blank Ori 22.03.1999 ISR 4:09,49 3 
7 76 Krivačić Marko 26.04.2000 CRO 4:11,00 2 
8 245 Bjelica Dušan 2000 SRB 4:11,77 1 
9 84 Palijan Tvrtko 13.12.1999 CRO 4:13,18  
10 130 Vandeski Leonid 2000 MKD 4:24,18  
11 23 Cvijić Mirko 2000 BIH 4:28,66  
12 6 Sefgjini Marko 2000 ALB 5:09,19  
 7 Xhani Agim 2000 ALB DNS  
 

Event  / disciplina 3000m  Boys / mlađi juniori                                                 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 244 Bibić Elzan 1999 SRB 8:16,86 8 
2 170 Garcea Adrian 1999 ROU 8:30,17 7 
3 201 Yalçınkaya Murat 06.01.2000 TUR 8:33,77 6 
4 122 Worku Eshetu 21.10.1999 ISR 8:35,74 5 
5 75 Kožuhar Zlatko 29.08.1999 CRO 8:53,41 4 
6 202 Dağtekin Nurkan 07.05.1999 TUR 8:54,15 3 
7 319 Anagnostou  Marios 1999 GRE 9:01,00 2 
8 59 Trifonov Andrey 2000 BUL 9:47,23 1 
9 137 Čović Boris 1999 MNE 9:52,97  
10 284 Ivancenco Vladislav 1999 MDA 10:03,86  
11 32 Petrović Nikola 1999 BIH 10:05,02  
 

Event  / disciplina 2000m  steeple Boys / mlađi juniori              0.914m                       
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 30 Mrkanović Belmin 2000 BIH 5:56,20 8 
2 206 Umulgan Nurullah 12.01.2000 TUR 5:59,79 7 
3 2 Umurshatyan Garik 16.04.1999 ARM 6:00,19 6 
4 288 Sîrbu Egor 1999 MDA 6:01,36 5 
5 303 Cimermančič Matevž  14.12.1999 SLO 6:02,47 4 
6 332 Sakis Nikolaos 1999 GRE 6:03,06 3 
7 172 Cichior Mihail 1999 ROU 6:11,11 2 
8 205 Kalaycı Anıl 27.05.2000 TUR 6:14,91 1 
9 83 Novosel Tomislav 21.09.1999 CRO 6:32,46  
10 87 Verli David 10.11.2000 CRO 6:34,21  
11 257 Šmigović Ivan 2000 SRB 6:37,20  
12 9 Manku Xhuliano 1999 ALB 6:52,23  
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Event  / disciplina 4x100m  Boys /  mlađi juniori                                                        
 Heat  1/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  
država  

Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

 194 Sadıkoğlu Mustafa Onur 03.05.1999    
1 195 Korkmaz  Mahsum 01.01.1999 TUR 41,74  
 219 Şen İshak Mert     
 193 Kasap Ahmet 26.06.1999    
 253 Mandić Mihajlo 2000    
2 247 Đurović Vasilije 1999 SRB 42,19  
 251 Jorgić  Nemanja 2000    
 256 Stojanović Ognjen 1999    
 173 Ionescu Sorin 1999    
3 171 Iconaru Alexandru 1998 ROU 42,78  
 166 Nastasache Andrei 1999    
 167 Pislaru Mihail 1999    
 320 Boitsios Pavlos 1999    
4 321 Botonakis Antonios 1999 GRE 43,01  
 324 Lampropoulos Georgios 1999    
 331 Pavlidis Michail 1999    
 90 Kuprešak Luka 28.08.2000    
5 89 Rešetar Andrej 23.07.1999 CRO 44,42  
 82 Novacco Rene 07.01.2000    

 85 Penezić Bruno 29.08.1999    
 
Event  / disciplina 4x100m  Boys /  mlađi juniori                                                        

 Heat  2/2 / grupa   
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  
država  

Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

 144 Mazreku Luiđi 2000    
1 148 Ramdedović Alan 1999 MNE 45,28  

 143 Maljević Danijel 1999    
 141 Knežević Nikola 1999    

 31 Pašambegović Ismar 1999    
2 35 Stanković Stefan 2000 BIH 45,83  
 22 Boja Eldin 1999    
 33 Prodan Vuk 1999    
 10 Cengeli Muhamet 1999    
3 4 Qahi Lidio 1999 ALB 47,09  
 14 Myrtaza Krenar 1999    
 3 Rrahmani Elion 2000    

 278 Armasari Lilian 1999    
 282 Dascalov Vadim 1999 MDA DQ  

 281 Crudu Vasile 2000  170,7  
 277 Anastasacos Vasilios 1999    
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 61 Valcnev Radin 2000    
 57 Sivkov Iliya  BUL DQ  
 49 Atanasov Lubomir   170,7  
 52 Ivanov Antonio     
 
Event  / disciplina 4x100m  Boys /  mlađi juniori                                                        

 SCORING / UKUPAN PLASMAN 
Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  
država  

Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

 194 Sadıkoğlu Mustafa Onur 03.05.1999    

1 195 Korkmaz  Mahsum 01.01.1999 TUR 41,74 8 

 219 Şen İshak Mert     

 193 Kasap Ahmet 26.06.1999    

 253 Mandić Mihajlo 2000    

2 247 Đurović Vasilije 1999 SRB 42,19 7 

 251 Jorgić  Nemanja 2000    

 256 Stojanović Ognjen 1999    

 173 Ionescu Sorin 1999    

3 171 Iconaru Alexandru 1998 ROU 42,78 6 

 166 Nastasache Andrei 1999    

 167 Pislaru Mihail 1999    

 320 Boitsios Pavlos 1999    

4 321 Botonakis Antonios 1999 GRE 43,01 5 

 324 Lampropoulos Georgios 1999    

 331 Pavlidis Michail 1999    

 90 Kuprešak Luka 28.08.2000    

5 89 Rešetar Andrej 23.07.1999 CRO 44,42 4 

 82 Novacco Rene 07.01.2000    

 85 Penezić Bruno 29.08.1999    

 144 Mazreku Luiđi 2000    

6 148 Ramdedović Alan 1999 MNE 45,28 3 

 143 Maljević Danijel 1999    

 141 Knežević Nikola 1999    

 31 Pašambegović Ismar 1999    

7 35 Stanković Stefan 2000 BIH 45,83 2 

 22 Boja Eldin 1999    

 33 Prodan Vuk 1999    

 10 Cengeli Muhamet 1999    

8 4 Qahi Lidio 1999 ALB 47,09 1 

 14 Myrtaza Krenar 1999    

 3 Rrahmani Elion 2000    
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Event  / disciplina High Jump   Boys / skok uvis  mlađi juniori                                  
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 326 Merlos Antonios 1999 GRE 2.13 8 
2 248 Halili Jasmin 1999 SRB 2.10 7 
3 173 Ionescu Sorin 1999 ROU 2.02 6 
4 81 Mrčić Filip 19.03.1999 CRO 2.02 5 
5 254 Mitrović Miloš 1999 SRB 1.94 4 
8 207 Bayraktaroğlu Enes Can 13.08.1999 TUR 1.90 2 
8 304 Silič Matic 13.01.2000 SLO 1.90 2 
8 208 Kurt Gökalp 10.07.2000 TUR 1.90 2 
9 34 Redžić Maid 1999 BIH 1.90  
10 279 Carasiov Alexandr 2000 MDA 1.90  
11 146 Pejović Jovan 2000 MNE 1.70  
 

Event  / disciplina Long Jump Boys  / skok u dalj  mlađi juniori                                
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Wind 
vetar 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 325 Mantzourogiannis Panagiotis 1999 GRE 7,75 +3,2 8 
2 209 Ocak Hüseyin 09.02.1999 TUR 7,10 +1,9 7 
3 174 Sitoianu Bogdan 1999 ROU 6,98 -0,4 6 
4 210 Akın Burak 01.01.1999 TUR 6,90 +1,0 5 
5 72 Bonifačić Fran 07.06.2000 CRO 6,67 0,0 4 
6 354 Jurošević Dušan 2000 SRB 6,64 0,0 3 
7 10 Cengeli Muhamet 1999 ALB 6,61 +0,7 2 
8 57 Sivkov Iliya 1999 BUL 6,58 +2,9 1 
9 281 Crudu Vasile 2000 MDA 6,30 +0,6  
10 282 Doscalov Vadim 1999 MDA 6,17 +0,2  
11 149 Vujadinović Filip 1999 MNE 6,00 +1,2  
12 31 Pašanbegović Ismar 1999 BIH 5,97 +1,2  
13 35 Stanković Stefan 1999 BIH 5,85 +1,1  
14 129 Selmani Guzim 2000 MKD 5,80 +1,8  
 1 Sargsyan Aramayis 21.02.1999 ARM DNS   
 85 Penezić Bruno 29.08.1999 CRO DNS   
 
Event  / disciplina Triple Jump  Boys / troskok  mlađi juniori                                     

    
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Wind 
vetar 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 80 Mišković Ivan 07.10.2000 CRO 14,82 -2,6 8 
2 330 Pantazis Andreas 1999 GRE 14,71 +2,9 7 
3 1 Sargsyan Aramayis 21.02.1999 ARM 14,52 +0,6 6 
4 255 Mladenović Mihajlo 1999 SRB 14,44 -0,7 5 
5 54 Nachev Georgi 1999 BUL 14,43 +0,6 4 
6 175 Visan Florin 1999 ROU 14,34 +1,0 3 
7 48 Atanasov Dimitar 2000 BUL 14,23 +0,2 2 
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8 282 Doscalov Vadim 1999 MDA 13,95 +0,6 1 
9 149 Vujadinović Filip 1999 MNE 13,68 +1,6  
10 355 Novaković Dimitrije 2000 SRB 13,48 -0,1  
11 10 Cengeli Muhamet 1999 ALB 13,48 +0,9  
12 281 Crudu Vasile 2000 MDA 13,41 +0,8  
13 212 Yalçın Eray 28.01.1999 TUR 13,30 +0,6  
14 142 Kolić Stefan 1999 MNE 12,87 +0,4  
15 27 Kasumovic Mirza 2000 BIH 12,68 +0,4  
16 211 Özaçan Mahmut Berk 09.07.1999 TUR 12,03 -0,2  
 

Event  / disciplina Shot put Boys / bacanje kugle  mlađi juniori     5kg                              
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 328 Mouzenidis Odysseas 1999 GRE 20,60 8 
2 258 Zdravković Bogdan 1999 SRB 19,15 7 
3 53 Monev Georgi 1999 BUL 17,06 6 
4 213 Polat Muhammet 24.11.1999 TUR 16,65 5 
5 36 Štitkovac Nermin* 2000 BIH 16,46 4 
6 214 Karahan Alperen 27.10.2000 TUR 15,94 3 
7 176 Ianc Horia Ioan 1999 ROU 15,86 2 
8 88 Zemunik Bartul 03.05.1999 CRO 15,67 1 
9 280 Cebrucean Victor 1999 MDA 14,80  
10 138 Drobnjak Risto 2000 MNE 14,06  
11 11 Stoja Kostika  1999 ALB 10,05  
 128 Ilov Gjorgji 1999 MKD DNS  
 289 Vişnevschi Andrei 2000 MDA NM  
*Upon protest of BIH Team Leader, Competitor ŠTITKOVAC NERMIN (bib 36 – shot put/boys) was allowed to 
have additional 3 trials (according to the IAAF Competition Rules, article 180,6 – the best 8 athletes havethe 
right for 6 trials) Decision of track reffere 
 

Event  / disciplina Discus Boys / bacanje diska  mlađi juniori     1,5kg                      
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 117 Koniarakis Giorgos 07.02.1999 CYP 61,34 8 
2 36 Štitkovac Nermin 2000 BIH 55,87 7 
3 51 Hristov Aleks 2000 BUL 53,88 6 
4 215 Ceyran Mustafa 18.05.1999 TUR 52,50 5 
5 88 Zemunik Bartul 03.05.1999 CRO 51,48 4 
6 86 Pirić Jure 17.06.1999 CRO 51,27 3 
7 216 Dertli Burak 25.03.2000 TUR 50,49 2 
8 258 Zdravković Bogdan 1999 SRB 49,98 1 
9 329 Nikolopoulos Nikolaos 1999 GRE 42,55  
10 280 Cebrucean Victor 1999 MDA 40,97  
11 128 Ilov Gjorgi 1999 MKD 38,63  
12 138 Drobnjak Risto 2000 MNE 37,47  
13 177 Rusu Adrian Cristian 2000 ROU 31,87  
 246 Dimić Vojin 1999 SRB xxx NM  
 12 Cepa Kristi 2000 ALB DNS  
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Event  / disciplina Javelin  Boys  / bacanje koplja  mlađi juniori     700gr.     
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 286 Oleinic Alexei 1999 MDA 71,32 8 
2 178 Grigore Alexandru 1999 ROU 68,83 7 
3 58 Spasov Angel 1999 BUL 68,38 6 
4 60 Tzvetkov Valentin 1999 BUL 67,54 5 
5 217 Pekbak Toygar İsmet 10.06.1999 TUR 64,40 4 
6 333 Tsitsos Dimitrios 2000 GRE 63,56 3 
7 218 Karataş Abdullah 16.01.2000 TUR 61,92 2 
8 74 Koražija Leon 30.04.1999 CRO 59,72 1 
9 79 Marković Arno 28.08.1999 CRO 57,16  
10 243 Berić Nikola 2000 SRB 55,84  
11 287 Reabţev Danil 2000 MDA 55,52  
12 305 Kozina Anže 20.08.1999 SLO 54,63  
13 28 Kotorić Ernad 1999 BIH 49,12  
14 26 Ivičić Kosta 2000 BIH 48,48  
15 13 Dyrmishi Gentjan 2000 ALB 30,20  
 
Event  / disciplina Hammer Boys /bacanje kladiva mlađi juniori       5kg                    

    
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born  
god  

Country 
 država  

Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 316 Micu Mihaita 1999 ROU 69,98 8 
2 322 Kamtsiklis Emmanouil 1999 GRE 69,21 7 
3 78 Kelava Karlo 25.03.1999 CRO 52,15 6 
4 213 Polat Muhammed 24.11.1999 TUR 48,38 5 
5 352 Tojzan Bela 2000 SRB 47,59 4 
6 215 Ceyran Mustafa 18.05.1999 TUR 33,66 3 
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Event  / disciplina 100m  Hurdles Girls / mlađe juniorke              0.762m                   
Heat  1/2 / grupa Wind / vetar  +0.7 m/s   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 307 Glojnarič Nika 29.11.2000 SLO 13.25  
2. 261 Emini Milica 1999 SRB 13.62  
3. 224 Ayaz  Şevval 25.09.2000 TUR 13.84  
4. 119 Georgiou Dafni 18.08.1999 CYP 13.93  
5. 264 Lukić Anja 1999 SRB 14.06  
6. 346 Papadopoulou Paschalina 2000 GRE 14.32  
7. 231 Karatay  Nefise 25.02.2000 TUR 14.48  

 

Event  / disciplina 100m  Hurdles Girls / mlađe juniorke              0.762m                   
Heat  2/2 / grupa Wind / vetar  +0.4 m/s   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 94 Ćosić Dolores 09.12.1999 CRO 14.47  
2. 185 Caracuda Andreea 2000 ROU 14.59  
3. 62 Andonova Nikol 2000 BUL 14.60  
4. 101 Leščak Orhideja 02.04.2000 CRO 14.89  
5. 44 Prga Ivana 1999 BIH 16.39  

 

Event  / disciplina 100m  Hurdles Girls / mlađe juniorke              0.762m                   
 SCORING / UKUPAN PLASMAN   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 307 Glojnarič Nika 29.11.2000 SLO 13.25 8 
2. 261 Emini Milica 1999 SRB 13.62 7 
3. 224 Ayaz  Şevval 25.09.2000 TUR 13.84 6 
4. 119 Georgiou Dafni 18.08.1999 CYP 13.93 5 
5. 264 Lukić Anja 1999 SRB 14.06 4 
6. 346 Papadopoulou Paschalina 2000 GRE 14.32 3 
7. 94 Ćosić Dolores 09.12.1999 CRO 14.47 2 
8. 231 Karatay  Nefise 25.02.2000 TUR 14.48 1 
9. 185 Caracuda Andreea 2000 ROU 14.59  
10. 62 Andonova Nikol 2000 BUL 14.60  
11. 101 Leščak Orhideja 02.04.2000 CRO 14.89  
12. 44 Prga Ivana 1999 BIH 16.39  

 

Event  / disciplina 100m  Girls / mlađe juniorke     SEMI FINAL                              
Heat  1/3/ grupa Wind / vetar -0.2 m/s   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 124 Kadmon Gal 18.04.2000 ISR 12.15  
2. 62 Andonova Nikol 2000 BUL 12.45  
3. 263 Krajina Sandra 1999 SRB 12.67  
4. 102 Ljubičić Dea 28.08.2000 CRO 12.80  
5. 154 Ćetković Gabrijela 2000 MNE 12.91  
6. 132 Halili Ajshe 2000 MKD 13.32  
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Event  / disciplina 100m  Girls / mlađe juniorke    SEMI FINAL                                 
Heat  2/3  grupa Wind / vetar  -1.3 m/s   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 180 Baboi Marina 1999 ROU 11.93  
2. 68 Lubomirova Tzvetelina 1999 BUL 12.35  
3. 239 Ipek Usta  TUR 12.50  
4. 348 Tsoukala Dimitra 1999 GRE 12.51  
5. 100 Krebelj Ena 29.07.1999 CRO 12.55  
6. 45 Reizbegović Ajla 1990 BIH 13.02  
7. 295 Eordati Natalia 1999 MDA 13.10  

3x2Q + 2q 
Event  / disciplina 100m  Girls / mlađe juniorke     SEMI FINAL                                

Heat  3/3 / grupa Wind / vetar  -0.1 m/s   
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 118 Rousou Despina 04.02.1999 CYP 12.18  
2. 235 Malkoç Melike 23.11.2000 TUR 12.18  
3. 275 Vuletić Tamara 2000 SRB 12.44  
4. 15 Shyle Paola 1999 ALB 12.86  
5. 135 Timchevska Sanja 2000 MKD 13.67  
6. 37 Bošnjak Milica 2000 BIH 13.79  

3x2Q + 2q 
 

Event  / disciplina 100m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                           FINAL                   
 Wind / vetar  -2.0 m/s   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 235 Malkoç Melike 2000 TUR 12.14 8 
2. 68 Lubomirova Tzvetelina 1999 BUL 12.28 7 
3. 118 Rousou Despina 1999 CYP 12.44 6 
4. 180 Baboi Marina 1999 ROU 12.54 5 
5. 124 Kadmon Gal 2000 ISR 12.55 4 
6. 62 Andonova Nikol 2000 BUL 12.58 3 
7. 239 Ipek Usta  TUR 12.70 2 
8. 275 Vuletić Tamara 2000 SRB 12.82 1 

 

Event  / disciplina 400m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                                                          
 Heat  1/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 306 Vidrih Urška 20.04.1999 SLO 56.87  
2. 93 Bura Marissa 06.06.2000 CRO 57.04  
3. 272 Sekulić Katarina 2000 SRB 58.17  
4. 124 Kadmon Gal 18.04.2000 ISR 58.43  
5. 181 Anton Bianca 2000 ROU 58.49  
6. 298 Rotari Silvia 1999 MDA 58.58  
 223 Ay Mizgin 01.01.2000 TUR DNS  
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Event  / disciplina 400m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                                                          
 Heat  2/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 240 Yıldırım Kardelen 01.11.1999 TUR 59.28  
2. 335 Argyrou Maria - Myrta 1999 GRE 59.66  
3. 92 Bobanović Luana 05.03.1999 CRO 1:00.29  
4. 16 Beqiri Iljana 2000 ALB 1:00.72  
5. 292 Contrebuţ Tatiana 2000 MDA 1:01.72  
6. 165 Živković Marija 2000 MNE 1:03.07  
7. 134 Nasevska Bojana 2000 MKD 1:05.34  
8. 132 Halili Ajshe 2000 MKD 1:08.42  

 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 400m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                                                          
 SCORING / UKUPAN PLASMAN  

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 306 Vidrih Urška 20.04.1999 SLO 56.87 8 
2. 93 Bura Marissa 06.06.2000 CRO 57.04 7 
3. 272 Sekulić Katarina 2000 SRB 58.17 6 
4. 124 Kadmon Gal 18.04.2000 ISR 58.43 5 
5. 181 Anton Bianca 2000 ROU 58.49 4 
6. 298 Rotari Silvia 1999 MDA 58.58 3 
7. 240 Yıldırım Kardelen 01.11.1999 TUR 59.28 2 
8. 335 Argyrou Maria - Myrta 1999 GRE 59.66 1 
9. 92 Bobanović Luana 05.03.1999 CRO 1:00.29  
10. 16 Beqiri Iljana 2000 ALB 1:00.72  
11. 292 Contrebuţ Tatiana 2000 MDA 1:01.72  
12. 165 Živković Marija 2000 MNE 1:03.07  
13. 134 Nasevska Bojana 2000 MKD 1:05.34  
14. 132 Halili Ajshe 2000 MKD 1:08.42  

 223 Ay Mizgin 01.01.2000 TUR DNS  
 
 

Event  / disciplina 800m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                                                          
 Heat  1/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 125 Auerbach Sivan 02.04.2000 ISR 2:09.22  
2. 340 Kynatidou Nikoleta 1999 GRE 2:11.29  
3. 262 Ivačković Sara 1999 SRB 2:13.38  
4. 182 Ciharean Florentina 2000 ROU 2:14.20  
5. 232 Koşar Fadime 12.06.1999 TUR 2:17.71  
6. 108 Rakijašić Paula 06.07.2000 CRO 2:22.14  
7. 42 Lemez Katarina 2000 BIH 2:27.55  
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Event  / disciplina 800m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                                                        
 Heat  2/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 64 Gergieva Viktoria  1999 BUL 2:16.24  
2. 97 Knapić Ivana 14.06.2000 CRO 2:17.54  
3. 315 Rozman Klara 28.08.2000 SLO 2:17.76  
4. 221 Alan Azime 01.01.2000 TUR 2:19.10  
5. 296 Gunco Alexandra 2000 MDA 2:21.60  
6. 290 Belous Ana 1999 MDA 2:27.75  
7. 156 Đurović Jovana 1999 MNE 2:28.86  

 

Event  / disciplina 800m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                                                          
 SCORING / UKUPAN PLASMAN  

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 125 Auerbach Sivan 02.04.2000 ISR 2:09.22 8 
2. 340 Kynatidou Nikoleta 1999 GRE 2:11.29 7 
3. 262 Ivačković Sara 1999 SRB 2:13.38 6 
4. 182 Ciharean Florentina 2000 ROU 2:14.20 5 
5. 64 Gergieva Viktoria  1999 BUL 2:16.24 4 
6. 97 Knapić Ivana 14.06.2000 CRO 2:17.54 3 
7. 232 Koşar Fadime 12.06.1999 TUR 2:17.71 2 
8. 315 Rozman Klara 28.08.2000 SLO 2:17.76 1 
9. 221 Alan Azime 01.01.2000 TUR 2:19.10  
10. 296 Gunco Alexandra 2000 MDA 2:21.60  
11. 108 Rakijašić Paula 06.07.2000 CRO 2:22.14  
12. 42 Lemez Katarina 2000 BIH 2:27.55  
13. 290 Belous Ana 1999 MDA 2:27.75  
14. 156 Đurović Jovana 1999 MNE 2:28.86  

 
 

Event  / disciplina 1500m Girls / mlađe juniorke                                                         
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 220 Akbingöl Emine 11.07.2000 TUR 4:30.44 8 
2. 106 Pazman Elena 24.10.2000 CRO 4:37.50 7 
3. 183 Telekfalvi Krisztina 1999 ROU 4:39.44 6 
4. 225 Bati Selenay 15.08.1999 TUR 4:46.00 5 
5. 111 Vukančić Katarina 08.10.1999 CRO 4:48.45 4 
6. 343 Makkou Anastasia 1999 GRE 4:53.63 3 
7. 39 Hasanbašić Mubina 2000 BIH 5:12.38 2 
8. 274 Milosavljević Katarina 2000 SRB 5:26.02 1 
9. 17 Laraj Etleva 1999 ALB DNF  
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Event  / disciplina 3000m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                                              
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 266 Mićević Tamara 2000 SRB 10:19.68 8 
2. 336 Florou Efstathia 1999 GRE 10:22.84 7 
3. 184 Bota Denisa 1999 ROU 10:26.08 6 
4. 230 İsot Selma 03.02.1999 TUR 10.30.83 5 
5. 159 Magdelinić Anastasija 2000 MNE 10:38.31 4 
6. 349 Valentić Helena 25.05.2000 CRO 11:07.90 3 
7. 112 Zvonarić Enola 27.03.2000 CRO 11:18.16 2 
8. 47 Tončević Monika 1999 BIH 11:46.57 1 
9. 238 Tunç Gülsüm 10.10.1999 TUR DNS  

  

Event  / disciplina 2000m  steeple Girls / mlađe juniorke         0.762m                       
     

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 105 Ontl Lora 16.10.1999 CRO 6:43.85 8 
2. 233 Kunur Derya 01.09.1999 TUR 6:44.38 7 
3. 65 Gerogieva Silviya 1999 BUL 6:48.96 6 
4. 186 Blioju Aura 1999 ROU 6:55.53 5 
5. 234 Kutluk Yonca 15.08.2000 TUR 7:00.96 4 
6. 317 Olenici Angela 1999 ROU 7:13.69 3 
7. 345 Mourouzi Paraskevi 2000 GRE 7:31.95 2 
8. 109 Šimunčić Paula 03.04.1999 CRO 7:32.65 1 
9. 300 Stavila Andreea 2000 MDA 7:47.73  
10. 271 Tuba Jovana 2000 SRB DNS  

 

Event  / disciplina 4x100m  Girls /  mlađe juniorke                                                    
 Heat  1/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  
država  

Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

 231 Karatay Nefise 25.02.2000    
1 224 Ayaz Şevval 25.09.2000 TUR   
 239 Usta İpek   48.16  
 235 Malkoç Melike 23.11.2000    
 102 Ljubičić Dea 28.08.2000    
2 100 Krebelj Ena 29.07.1999 CRO 48.37  
 113 Joha Leona 22.07.2000    
 94 Ćosić Dolores 09.12.1999    
 261 Emini Milica 1999    
3 275 Vuletić Tamara  2000 SRB 48.51  
 270 Petrović Jona 2000    
 263 Krajina Sandra 1999    
 188 Ion Diana 1999    
4 189 Anitei Georgiana 1999 ROU 48.89  
 185 Caracuda Andreea 2000    
 180 Baboi Marina 1999    
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 335 Argyrou Maria - Myrta 1999    
 339 Kosti Christina 1999 GRE DNF  
 341 Linaraki Eva 2000    
 358 Tsoukala Dimitra 1999    

 

Event  / disciplina 4x100m  Girls /  mlađe juniorke                                                     
 Heat  2/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  
država  

Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

 68 Lubomirova Tzvetelina 1999    
1 67 Kuzmanova Ariana 2000 BUL 49.88  
 70 Simeonova Simona 2000    
 62 Andonova Nikol 2000    
 297 Pogorelova Valeria  1999    
2 292 Contrebuţ Tatiana 2000 MDA 51.19  
 295 Eordati Natalia 1999    
 298 Rotari Silvia 1999    
 42 Leemz Katarina 2000    
3 37 Bošnjak Milica 2000 BIH 51.58  
 44 Prga Ivana 1999    
 45 Raizbegović Ajla 1999    
 164 Tanjević Ana 2000    
4 154 Ćetković Gabrijela 2000 MNE 51.92  
 157 Erović Ema 1999    
 158 Kontić Marija 1999    
 20 Thomai Naze 2000  DQ  
 19 Hazisllari Joana 2000 ALB CL.170.7  
 16 Beqiri Iliana 2000    
 15 Shyle Paola 1999    
 132 Halili Ajshe 2000    
 134 Nasevska Bojana 2000 MKD DNS  
 133 Mustafa Besijana 2000    
 135 Timchevska Sanja 2000    

 



 

 

 

 

BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Serbia – Kruševac, July 02nd,  2016 

 

 
 

 

Event  / disciplina 4x100m  Girls /  mlađe juniorke                                                     
 SCORING / UKUPAN PLASMAN  

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  
država  

Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

 231 Karatay Nefise 25.02.2000    
1 224 Ayaz Şevval 25.09.2000 TUR  8 
 239 Usta İpek   48.16  
 235 Malkoç Melike 23.11.2000    
 102 Ljubičić Dea 28.08.2000    
2 100 Krebelj Ena 29.07.1999 CRO 48.37 7 
 113 Joha Leona 22.07.2000    
 94 Ćosić Dolores 09.12.1999    
 261 Emini Milica 1999    
3 275 Vuletić Tamara  2000 SRB 48.51 6 
 270 Petrović Jona 2000    
 263 Krajina Sandra 1999    
 188 Ion Diana 1999    
4 189 Anitei Georgiana 1999 ROU 48.89 5 
 185 Caracuda Andreea 2000    
 180 Baboi Marina 1999    
 68 Lubomirova Tzvetelina 1999    
5 67 Kuzmanova Ariana 2000 BUL 49.88 4 
 70 Simeonova Simona 2000    
 62 Andonova Nikol 2000    
 297 Pogorelova Valeria  1999    
6 292 Contrebuţ Tatiana 2000 MDA 51.19 3 
 295 Eordati Natalia 1999    
 298 Rotari Silvia 1999    
 42 Leemz Katarina 2000    
7 37 Bošnjak Milica 2000 BIH 51.58 2 
 44 Prga Ivana 1999    
 45 Raizbegović Ajla 1999    
 164 Tanjević Ana 2000    
8 154 Ćetković Gabrijela 2000 MNE 51.92 1 
 157 Erović Ema 1999    
 158 Kontić Marija 1999    
 20 Thomai Naze 2000  DQ  
 19 Hazisllari Joana 2000 ALB čl.170.7  
 16 Beqiri Iliana 2000    
 15 Shyle Paola 1999    

 



 

 

 

 

BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Serbia – Kruševac, July 02nd,  2016 

 

 
 

 

Event  / disciplina High Jump  Girls / skok uvis  mlađe juniorke                               
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 344 Maltampe Despoina 1999 GRE 1.74 8 
2. 43 Lučić Sara 2000 BIH 1.71 7 
3. 309 Plankar Nika 30.04.2000 SLO 1.68 6 
4. 187 Amzucu Adina 1999 ROU 1.64 5 
5. 237 Şengöz Nursena 01.01.2000 TUR 1.64 4 
6. 66 Kadiiskka Valeriya  2000 BUL 1.64 3 
7. 263 Krajina Sandra 1999 SRB 1.60 2 
8. 63 Dragieva Eleonora  1999 BUL 1.60 1 
9. 107 Peruško Dea 22.03.1999 CRO 1.55  
10. 96 Glas Ema 10.03.1999 CRO 1.55  
10. 259 Bosnić Daria 2000 SRB 1.55  
12. 299 Sitnichevici Anastasia 2000 MDA 1.55  
13. 133 Mustafa Besijana 2000 MKD 1.50  
 236 Savaşgan Buse 24.02.1999 TUR DNS  
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina Long Jump Girls /  skok u dalj  mlađe juniorke                             
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Wind 
vetar 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 310 Bedrač Maja 13.01.1999 SLO 6.36 +1.0 8 
2. 188 Ion Diana 1999 ROU 6.07 +0.6 7 
3. 189 Anitei Georgiana 1999 ROU 5.98 +0.9 6 
4. 67 Kuzmanova Ariana 2000 BUL 5.97 +0.2 5 
5. 308 Krnc Lara 16.09.2000 SLO 5.64 +0.3 4 
6. 265 Lukić Sara 1999 SRB 5.64 +1.4 3 
7. 269 Petrović Bojana 2000 SRB 5.63 +1.6 2 
8. 347 Sarlani Anastasia 1999 GRE 5.63 +1.0 1 
9. 222 Alper Medine 21.08.1999 TUR 5.57 +1.2  
10. 231 Karatay Nefise 25.02.2000 TUR 5.50 +0.7  
11. 297 Pogorelova Valeria 1999 MDA 5.33 +0.0  
12. 91 Dragičević Josipa 06.05.2000 CRO 5.26 +1.0  
13. 70 Simeonova Simona 2000 BUL 5.07 -0.1  
14. 19 Hazisllari Joana 2000 ALB 5.00 +2.0  
15. 133 Mustafa Besijana 2000 MKD 5.00 +1.2  
16. 293 Crasavţeva Iana 2000 MDA 4.90 +0.7  
17. 161 Popović Milica 2000 MNE 4.64 +2.5  
18. 135 Timchevska Sanja 2000 MKD 4.04 +1.0  
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Event  / disciplina Triple Jump Girls / troskok  mlađe juniorke                                  
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born  
god  

Country 
 država  

Result 
rezultat 

Wind 
vetar 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 189 Anitei Georgiana 1999 ROU 13.28 +0.3 8 
2. 311 Omanovič Neja 20.01.2000 SLO 12.56 +0.2 7 
3. 188 Ion Diana 1999 ROU 12.56 +0.0 6 
4. 267 Nešević Mara 1999 SRB 12.17 +0,0 5 
5. 222 Alper Medine 15.08.1999 TUR 11.96 -0.4 4 
6. 293 Crasavţeva Iana 2000 MDA 11.92 -0.1 3 
7. 339 Kosti Christina 1999 GRE 11.76 +0.0 2 
8. 242 Yılmaz Esra 05.01.2000 TUR 11.73 -1.6 1 
9. 104 Nemanić Lucija 19.12.1999 CRO 11.15 +0.5  
10. 312 Praprotnik Malej Trina 03.04.1999 SLO 11.11 -1.2  
11. 98 Kovačić Karla 02.08.1999 CRO 10.83 -1.5  
12. 38 Buljugić Đana 1999 BIH 10.31 +1.9  
13. 20 Thomaj Naze 2000 ALB 9.58 +2.0  

 
Event  / disciplina Shot put  Girls  / bacanje kugle  mlađe juniorke     3kg                 

    
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 294 Emilianov Alexandra 1999 MDA 16.60 8 
2. 342 Magkoulia Maria 1999 GRE 15.48 7 
3. 313 Križan Tjaša 09.03.2000 SLO 14.89 6 
4. 190 Tiganasu Ioana 2000 ROU 14.68 5 
5. 229 Ertunç İlayda 05.10.2000 TUR 14.56 4 
6. 268 Ognjenović Sara 2000 SRB 13.44 3 
7. 228 Erken Sevcan 10.01.2000 TUR 13.19 2 
8. 40 Ibrišimović Mirna 2000 BIH 9.99 1 
9. 46 Salkic Mediha 1999 BIH DNS  
10. 110 Tolj Marija 29.11.1999 CRO DNS  

 

Event  / disciplina Discus  Girls / bacanje diska  mlađe juniorke     1kg                  
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 294 Emilianov Alexandra 1999 MDA 55.69 8 
2. 46 Salkic Mediha 1999 BIH 45.74 7 
3. 190 Tiganasu Ioana 2000 ROU 45.19 6 
4. 126 Valeanu Astel 01.08.1999 ISR 42.78 5 
5. 241 Yılmaz Aysel 28.08.1999 TUR 41.32 4 
6. 95 Desić Tena 12.05.1999 CRO 37.76 3 
7. 273 Šuša Tamara 1999 SRB 36.53 2 
8. 334 Alexiou Dimitra 1999 GRE 36.25 1 
9. 226 Bingöl Aybüke 25.03.2000 TUR 34.09  
10. 153 Bracanović Milena 1999 MNE 19.94  
11. 110 Tolj Marija 29.11.1999 CRO DNS  

 



 

 

 

 

BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Serbia – Kruševac, July 02nd,  2016 

 

 
 

Event  / disciplina Javelin  Girls / bacanje koplja  mlađe juniorke     500gr.              
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 337 Grigoriadou Melpomeni 2000 GRE 52.07 8 
2. 260 Cerović Ksenija 1999 SRB 49.04 7 
3. 69 Petkova Mihaela 1999 BUL 47.60 6 
4. 191 Vrabie Raluca 1999 ROU 45.30 5 
5. 103 Kulišić Mirta 21.05.2000 CRO 45.18 4 
6. 99 Kralj Iskra 31.01.1999 CRO 44.97 3 
7. 155 Đuričković Darinka 2000 MNE 41.18 2 
8. 227 Demir Merve Nur 01.03.1999 TUR 40.60 1 
9. 291 Cavcaliuc Cătălina 2000 MDA 32.98  
10. 41 Jović Milica 2000 BIH 32.53  
11. 21 Luzi Marsela 2000 ALB 22.67  
 
Event  / disciplina Hammer  Girls / bacanje kladiva  mlađe juniorke      3kg              

    
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born  
god  

Country 
 država  

Result 
rezultat 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1. 318 Stanciu Ana Adela 2000 ROU 60.20 8 
2. 356 Evangelou Iliana  CYP 57.25 7 
3. 350 Đekić Magdalena 30.08.2000 CRO 54.32 6 
4. 338 Karamanidou Olga 1999 GRE 51.81 5 
5. 353 Hajdu Ivana 1999 SRB 47.73 4 
6. 351 Đukić Jovana 1999 BIH 41.83 3 
7. 228 Erken Sevcan  2000 TUR  34.74 2 
8. 241 Yilmaz Aysel 1999 TUR 34.12 1 
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